



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO.30 OF 2026**

Rahul Sunil Tolani Vs. State of Maharashtra

WITH

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO.967 OF 2025**

Manoj s/o Motriam Dorlikar Vs. State of Maharashtra

WITH

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO.961 OF 2025**

Pravin Vithal Gumgaonkar Vs. State of Maharashtra

WITH

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO.39 OF 2026**

Mohd. Eqbal Aziz Sheikh @ Haji Iqbal Sheikh Vs. State of Maharashtra

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Shri A.Z. Mirza, Advocate h/f Shri S.P. Sonwane, Advocate for  
applicant in ABA 961/2025.

Ms M.R. Kavimandan, AGP / APP for respondent/State.

**CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.**

**DATE : 20.02.2026.**

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the applicant in ABA No.961/2025, stand over to 23.02.2026.
3. Interim order granted earlier to continue till then.

**(M.W. Chandwani, J.)**

*Wagh*