



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO.30 OF 2026

Rahul Sunil Tolani Vs. The State of Maharashtra

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO.967 OF 2025

Manoj s/o Motriam Dorlikar Vs. The State of Maharashtra

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO.961 OF 2025

Pravin Vithal Gumgaonkar Vs. The State of Maharashtra

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO.39 OF 2026

Mohd. Eqbal Aziz Sheikh @ Haji Iqbal Sheikh Vs. State of Maharashtra

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO.69 OF 2026

Prakash Kavaduji Behune Vs. State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri N. B. Sayare, Advocate for applicant in ABA No. 30/2026.
Shri Amol G. Hunge, Advocate for applicant in ABA No. 967/2025.
Shri S. P. Sonawane, Advocate for applicant in ABA No. 961/2025.
Shri R. S. Nayak, Advocate for applicant in ABA No. 39/2026.
Shri S. R. Chakravati, Advocate for applicant in ABA No. 69/2026.
Shri C. A. Lokhande, APP for non-applicant/State.
Shri P. N. Atkar, Advocate for assist to prosecution in ABA No. 30/2026.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 05.03.2026

At the request of the learned counsel for the applicants, stand over to 10.03.2026.

2. The interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)